
 

 

Gambia UPR CSO Report 

Participants 

No.  Organization Contact Person Email  

1 TANGO Ousman Yabo Yabo_1984@yahoo.com / 

info@tangogambia.org    

2 Gambia Bar Association (GBA) Yassin Senghore / 

Combeh Gaye 

yassin.senghore@gmail.com / 

combehgaye@gmail.com  

3 West Africa Network for Peace building (WANEP) Salama Njie salanjie@yahoo.com / 

info@wanepgambia.org  

4 Think Young Women (TYW) Musu Bakoto Saho musubakoto@gmail.com / 

thinkyoungwomen@gmail.com  

5 Child Protection Alliance (CPA) Njundu Drammeh cpagambia@yahoo.com / 

njdrammeh@yahoo.com  

6 Consumer Protection Association of the Gambia 

(CPAG) 

Omar Touray omartouray05@gmail.com  

7 Gambia Has Decided (GHD) Salieu Taal salieu.taal@gmail.com  

8 Activista Alhagie Nyang asnyang88@gmail.com  

9 ActionAid International The Gambia (AAITG) Omar Badji omar.badji@actionaid.org  

10 Female Lawyers Association the Gambia (FLAG) Haddy Dandeh Jabbie haddyjabbie@gmail.com  

11 Gambia Participates  Marr Nyang marrnyang@hotmail.com / 

gambiaparticipates@gmail.com  

12 Future In Our Hands (FIOH) Buba Faburay buba.faburay@fioh.org  

13 United Purpose (UP) Ismaila Jarjou Ismaila.Jarjou@united-purpose.org  

14 Green-Up Gambia Kemo Fatty kemophatty@gmail.com  

15 Occupy Westfield Alieu Bah alieuabah@gmail.com / 

mallenjagne02@gmail.com  

16 Gambia Press Union (GPU) Sheriff Bojang / Saikou 

Jammeh  

wreckxjunior@hotmail.com / 

saiks2@hotmail.com  

17 Open Society Platform The Gambia (OSPG) Abdoulie Jadama abliemariama@gmail.com  

18 Education for All Network (EFANet) Siyat Gaye siyatgaye@gmail.com  

19 Child Protection Alliance (CPA) Njundu Drammeh njdrammeh@yahoo.com 

20 National Youth Parliament (NYP) Lamin Saidykhan soslamin93@gmail.com  

21 Peace Ambassadors The Gambia Momodou Jallow momodoujuju.jallow@yahoo.com / 

youthgambia@gmail.com  

22 Democratic Union of Gambian Activists (DUGA) Momodou Bah evite@mailva.evite.com  

23 African Centre for Democracy and Human Rights 

Studies (ACDHRS) 

Hannah Forster hansforster@yahoo.com / 

admin@acdhrs.org  

24 Institute for Human Rights and Democracy in Africa 

(IHRDA) 

Gaye Sowe gsowe@ihrda.org / ihrda@ihrda.org  

25 Young Men Christian Association (YMCA) John Njie  jcnjie@ymca.gm  

26 Gambia Teachers Union (GTU) Essa Sowe soweessa@gmail.com  

27 ChildFund (CF) Musu Komma musukommabah@yahoo.com  

28 Gambia Committee against Harmful Traditional 

Practices (Gamcotrap) 

Musa Jallow Musajallow90@yahoo.com / 

gamcotrap@yahoo.com  

29 Girl’s Agenda Matida Komma matida.komma@utg.edu.gm  

30 SOS Children’ Village The Gambia Mariatou Sallah Mariatou.Sallah@sosgambia.org  

31 Victims Centre Sheriff Kijera Sm.kijera@yahoo.com  

32 Center for Research and Policy Development Sait Matty Jaw saitjaw@gmail.com 

33 ICTJ Joana Rice jrice@ictj.org 

34 Santa Yalla Support Services  Donald Deen deenemnold@gmail.com, 

donalddeen@yahoo.com 
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